OP \$65.00 4283935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM526737 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Columbia Books, LLC		06/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Books, Inc.	
Street Address:	4340 East-West Hwy Ste 300	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Corporation: D.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4283935	APC
Registration Number:	3180282	AMERICAN PAINTING CONTRACTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035258009

Email: erik@erikpelton.com

Correspondent Name: Erik M. Pelton
Address Line 1: PO Box 100637

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik M. Pelton
SIGNATURE:	/ErikMPelton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Nunc Pro Tunc assignment to Columbia Books Inc - signed#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc assignment to Columbia Books Inc - signed#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc assignment to Columbia Books Inc - signed#page3.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Columbia Books, LLC

Registration No.	4283935	3180282
Registration Date	01/29/2013	12/05/2006
Mark	APC®	AMERICAN PAINTING CONTRACTOR®

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS & TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas COLUMBIA BOOKS, LLC (hereinafter "NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNOR"), a Virginia limited liability company, was the owner of the marks *APC® and AMERICAN PAINTING CONTRACTOR®* which are contained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Nos. 4283935, issued on January 29, 2013, and 3180282,, issued on December 5, 2006; and

Whereas **COLUMBIA BOOKS**, **LLC** transferred ownership of these trademarks, including their goodwill and USPTO registrations, prior to dissolution on or about January 1, 2014, to Columbia Books, Inc.;

Whereas the undersigned signatory was an officer of COLMBIA BOOKS, LLC on January 1, 2014, and duly authorized to sign this assignment of the trademarks;

Whereas **COLMBUIA BOOKS**, **INC.**, a District of Columbia corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with a principal place of business at 4340 East-West Hwy Ste 300, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, was assigned on or about January 1, 2014, the complete rights and interests to the **APC® and AMERICAN PAINTING CONTRACTOR®** trademarks including the associated goodwill along with the registrations thereof; and

WHERAS ASSIGNEE has continued use of the APC® and AMERICAN PAINTING CONTRACTOR® trademarks from at least January 1, 2014, until the present;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNOR does hereby assign *nunc pro tunc* to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said *APC®* and *AMERICAN*

PAINTING CONTRACTOR® marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the above identified registrations of said marks, effective as of January 1, 2014.

	Columbia Books, LLC
3	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignor
By:	Joel Poznańsky (President at the time of assignment) Date: 44 June 2019
State of Vignus	_)
County of Arlugton) ss. _)
On this 6th day of 3ul	, 2019, Joel Poznansky, personally appeared
before me and acknowledged this is	nstrument as a free and voluntary act on behalf of the
	rity to do so for the purpose set forth.
Before me:	
Ceulen Go #769619	14
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	

Columbia Books and Information Services

1560 Wilson Blvd, Suite 825,

Arlington,

Virginia 22209

30th May 2019

Whereas I was President of Columbia Books between 2008 and 2016, and continue in the role of Chairman of the Board,

Whereas Columbia Books LLC was transformed into Columbia Books Inc in 2014, all the ownership rights associated with Columbia Books LLC were observed and transferred to Columbia Books Inc at that time.

Signed,

Joel Poznansky

Chairman

Columbia Books

CONTROL OF THE ACTION OF THE A

RECORDED: 06/06/2019

City / County of Andrew how
Commonwealth/State of Vugnor
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this by day of Sure

(name of person seeking acknowledgement)

My commission expires: <u>C9 /30 / 20 /9</u>